
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

AUTHORIZATION FORM 

For Approval/Execution of Documents 

(check which apply) 

 

 

 

Item Description: 

 
 Agreement  Professional Service Contract X Amendment  Change Order 

  BCD  NYSDOT Agreement  Contract Documents  Addendum 

  Recommendation for Award of Contract  Recommendation to Reject Bids 

  Request for Proposals 

  Other  

 

Action Requested: 

 
X Board Authorization to Execute X Legal Approval 

  Board Authorization to Award X Execution by the Chairman 

  Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids  Execution by the Secretary to the Authority 

  Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals 

  Other  

 

Approvals Needed: 

 APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

 
X Acting Manager of IT   Date:  

 X Chief Operating Officer   Date:  

  Executive Engineer   Date:  

 X Director of Administration   Date:  

  Risk Manager   Date:  
 

 
X Chief Financial Officer    Date:  

 X Legal    Date:  
 

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION: 

 
X Secretary to the Authority   Date:  

 

Remarks:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Resolution Date:   Item No:  

 

Contract:  Project No.: 202000218 

Project Description: Addition of 12 SIP Trunks – Ellicott Square Time Warner/Spectrum 

 

 

 

8/11/2020

8/12/2020

08/18/2020
08/19/2020

08/19/2020

LCL
Lavonya Sig

LCL
Typewritten Text
08/18/2020



JS:jmf 

Attachment 

cc R.Stoll 

 K.Prendergast 

 
P:\ECWA\P202000218\16 Correspondence\2020-08-11 Memo Addition 12 SIP Trunks-ESWA.docx 

 

 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

August 11, 2020 

 

 

 

 

To: Jerome D. Schad, Chair 

 Mark S. Carney, Vice Chair 

 Peggy A. LaGree, Treasurer 

 Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority 

 

From: Jeffrey Schlierf, Acting Manager of Information Technology 

 

Subject: Addition of 12 SIP Trunks – Ellicott Square  

 ECWA Project No. 202000218 

  
 

 

On October 17, 2019, a Board Resolution was passed to have Time Warner install 24 SIP trunks 

at our Ellicott Square location. These “lines” handle incoming and outgoing phone calls. 

 

After discussing some of the Cisco phone system capabilities, for example, auto call back for 

customers, there is a need to increase the number of lines at our Ellicott Square location from 24 

to 36. Each incoming, and outgoing, call takes up one of these lines. The cost increase for 12 

additional lines will be a total of $172 per month. 

 

Please consider amending the current contract with Time Warner Cable Northeast LLC d/b/a 

Spectrum at the August 27th Board meeting.   

 

 

 






















